GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4611
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.03.2020

National Council for Promotion of Urdu Language

4611. SHRI VINCENT H. PALA:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to transfer the ‘National Council for Promotion of Urdu Language’ from Ministry of Human Resource Development to the Ministry of Minority Affairs;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the status as on date?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK”)

(a) & (b) : No, Sir. Does not arise.
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